Prior Year Restatement

31 Mar 2015

Management Discussion & Analysis

7

Balance sheet as at June 30, 2014

(Previously

stated)

S$ m

Increase /

(decrease)

S$ m

(Restated)

S$ m

Balance Sheet (Extract)

Property, plant and equipment   3,143.9   766.2   3,910.1

Biological assets   1,108.2   (766.2)   341.9

Total Assets   16,306.6   -   16,306.6

Deferred tax liabilities   (266.0)   -   (266.0)

Total Liabilities   (12,084.3)   -   (12,084.3)

Net Assets   4,222.3   -   4,222.3

Revenue Reserves   2,164.2   -   2,164.2

Foreign Currency Translation reserves   (450.1)   -   (450.1)

Total equity   4,222.3   -   4,222.3

Prior Year Restatement

30 Jun 2014

Profit and Loss account for the 18-months ended December 31, 2015

(Previously

stated)

S$ m

Increase /

(decrease)

S$ m

(Restated)

S$ m

Profit & Loss Account (Extract)

Net (loss)/ gain in fair value of biological

assets   (42.3)   (15.2)   (57.5)

EBITDA   1,625.4   (15.2)   1,610.2

Depreciation and amortisation   (342.0)   (45.1)   (387.1)

PBT   234.4   (60.3)   174.1

Taxation   (137.9)   15.8   (122.1)

PAT   96.5   (44.5)   51.9

PATMI   98.7   (44.5)   54.2

Operational PATMI   483.5   (44.5)   439.0

Prior Year Restatement

18 months

31 Dec 2015

Management Discussion & Analysis

8

Profit and Loss account for the 12-months ended December 31, 2015 (as per MD&A)

(Previously

stated)

S$ m

Increase /

(decrease)

S$ m

(Restated)

S$ m

Profit & Loss Account (Extract)

Net (loss)/ gain in fair value of biological

assets   (14.4)   (37.6)   (51.9)

EBITDA   1,122.8   (37.6)   1,085.2

Depreciation and amortisation   (237.1)   (29.5)   (266.6)

PBT   39.8   (67.1)   (27.3)

Taxation   (105.9)   16.5   (89.3)

PAT   (66.0)   (50.6)   (116.6)

PATMI   (64.3)   (50.6)   (114.9)

Operational PATMI   346.2   (50.6)   295.6

31 Dec 2015

Prior Year Restatement

12 months

Profit and Loss account for the quarter ended March 31, 2015

(Previously

stated)

S$ m

Increase /

(decrease)

S$ m

(Restated)

S$ m

Profit & Loss Account (Extract)

Net (loss)/ gain in fair value of biological

assets   (14.7)   12.8   (1.9)

EBITDA   330.1   12.8   342.9

Depreciation and amortisation   (52.4)   (5.9)   (58.3)

PBT   57.2   6.9   64.1

Taxation   (29.6)   (1.8)   (31.4)

PAT   27.6   5.1   32.7

PATMI   31.3   5.1   36.3

Operational PATMI   128.5   5.1   133.6

Prior Year Restatement

3 Months

31 Mar 2015

Management Discussion & Analysis

9

Cash flow for the quarter ended March 31, 2015

(Previously

stated)

S$ m

Increase /

(decrease)

S$ m

(Restated)

S$ m

Cash Flow (Extract)

Profit before taxation   57.3   6.9   64.2

Amortisation of intangible assets and

depreciation of property, plant and

equipment   52.4   5.9   58.3

Fair value of biological assets   14.7   (12.8)   1.9

Operating cash flow before reinvestment

in working capital 372.1   -   372.1

Prior Year Restatement

3 Months

31 Mar 2015

Update on the Strategic Partnership with Mitsubishi Corporation

In April 2016, the Company announced that it has formed a 30/70 joint venture with Mitsubishi

Corporation (MC) in Japan. The new joint venture MC Agri Alliance Ltd (MCAA) will import and

distribute coffee, cocoa, sesame, edible nuts, spices, vegetable ingredients and tomato